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EXP™ SEALED LEAD ACID BATTERIES 
DESCRIPTION 

The 12-volt, rechargeable, sealed lead acid batteries offered by Fike supply the required Standby and Alarm power 

to the EXP controller in case of AC power failure. The EXP panel can house up to 44AH batteries. The required 

battery size is determined based on battery calculations specific to each EXP system. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS  

PART 
NUMBER 

BATTERY DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS 
APPROX. 

WEIGHT 
LB. (KG) 

NOMINAL 
VOLTAGE 

(V) 

NOMINAL 
CAPACITY @ 20 
HR. RATE (AH) 

TYPE Terminals 
LENGTH 

IN. (MM) 
WIDTH 

IN. (MM) 
HEIGHT 

IN. (MM) 

F0293306 

12 

7 

Sealed 
Lead-Acid 

Spade 
5.94 

(150.88) 
2.56 

(65.02) 
3.70 

(93.98) 
4.63 

(2.10) 

F0293307 12 Spade 
5.93 

(150.62) 
3.91 

(99.31) 
3.71 

(94.23) 
7.43 

(3.37) 

F0293308 18 Spade 
7.13 

(181.10) 
2.99 

(75.95) 
6.57 

(166.88) 
11.20 
(5.08) 

E10-0083-1 35 Nut & Bolt 
7.76 

(197.10) 
5.16 

(131.06) 
6.26 

(159.00) 
22.11 

(10.03) 

E10-0083-3 44 Bolt 
7.76 

(197.10) 
6.50 

(165.10) 
6.69 

(169.93) 
29.76 

(13.50) 

ORDERING 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION BRACKET REQUIRED (P/N) 1 

F0293306 12VDC, 7AH batteries (qty. 2) F0292831 

F0293307 12VDC, 12AH batteries (qty. 2) F0292831 

F0293308 12VDC, 18AH batteries (qty. 2) F0292832 

E10-0083-1 12VDC, 35AH batteries (qty. 2) F0292831 

E10-0083-3 12VDC, 44AH batteries (qty. 2) F0292833 
1 Brackets are ordered separately. 

7AH  18AH 35AH 44AH 12AH  


