

EXP™ SEALED LEAD ACID BATTERIES

DESCRIPTION

The 12-volt, rechargeable, sealed lead acid batteries offered by Fike supply the required Standby and Alarm power to the EXP controller in case of AC power failure. The EXP panel can house up to 44AH batteries. The required battery size is determined based on battery calculations specific to each EXP system.



SPECIFICATIONS

PART NUMBER	BATTERY DESCRIPTION				DIMENSIONS			APPROX.
	NOMINAL VOLTAGE (V)	NOMINAL CAPACITY @ 20 HR. RATE (AH)	ТҮРЕ	Terminals	LENGTH IN. (MM)	WIDTH IN. (MM)	HEIGHT IN. (MM)	WEIGHT LB. (KG)
F0293306	12	7	Sealed Lead-Acid	Spade	5.94 (150.88)	2.56 (65.02)	3.70 (93.98)	4.63 (2.10)
F0293307		12		Spade	5.93 (150.62)	3.91 (99.31)	3.71 (94.23)	7.43 (3.37)
F0293308		18		Spade	7.13 (181.10)	2.99 (75.95)	6.57 (166.88)	11.20 (5.08)
E10-0083-1		35		Nut & Bolt	7.76 (197.10)	5.16 (131.06)	6.26 (159.00)	22.11 (10.03)
E10-0083-3		44		Bolt	7.76 (197.10)	6.50 (165.10)	6.69 (169.93)	29.76 (13.50)

ORDERING

PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BRACKET REQUIRED (P/N) ¹
F0293306	12VDC, 7AH batteries (qty. 2)	F0292831
F0293307	12VDC, 12AH batteries (qty. 2)	F0292831
F0293308	12VDC, 18AH batteries (qty. 2)	F0292832
E10-0083-1	12VDC, 35AH batteries (qty. 2)	F0292831
E10-0083-3	12VDC, 44AH batteries (qty. 2)	F0292833

¹ Brackets are ordered separately.

P22264 Rev NC, 8/24

Page 1 of 1

This document is not to be used for installation purposes and is subject to Fike's full disclaimer at **fike.com/disclaimer**. Fike reserves the right to change product designs or specifications without obligation and without further notice.